2289912
120080
\$40.00
T U

	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMARKS ONLY			
Tab settings ⇔⇒⇒∇	<u>∇</u> _ ∇ NAC-870∇ _ ∇		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
PM Co. LLC	Name: Nashua Corporation		
	Internal Address: Second Floor		
□ Individual(s) □ Association	<u> </u>		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 11 Trafalgar Square		
<ul> <li>Q Corporation-State:</li> <li>☑ Other <u>Delawre Limited Liability Company</u></li> </ul>	City: <u>Nashua</u> State: <u>NH</u> ZIP: <u>03063</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 口 Yes 区 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership		
⊠ Assianment □ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Massachusetts</u>		
□ Assignment     □ Merger     □ Change of Name	□ Other		
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Execution Date: May 3, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
<u></u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yee ☒ No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	L B T do		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	2,289,912		
Additional numbers att	eched? 🗵 Yes 🚨 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved:     1		
Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Internal Address: <u>Lahive &amp; Cockfield, LLP</u>	□ Enclosed		
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number:		
	12-0080		
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	THIS SPACE		
	IIIIO OFACE		
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing informathe original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Thomas V. Smurzynski	August 24, 2005		
Name of Person Signing	Signature ) Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
	<u> </u>		

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-5995, on the date shown below.

Dated: August 24, 2005

Signature: Thunk V. Tongonh

(Thomas V. Smurzynski)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003178 FRAME: 0580

## **Assignment of Trademarks**

This **Assignment of Trademarks** is made and entered into by and between **PM Co.**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 1500 Kemper Meadow Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45240-1638, ("Assignor"), and **Nashua Corporation**, a Massachusetts corporation with a principal place of business at 11 Trafalgar Square, 2nd Floor, Nashua, New Hampshire 03063 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark **MAGELLAN** for various paper products, including United States trademark Registration No. 2289912, hereinafter referred to as the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, along with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and the registrations, applications and/or common law uses thereof, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of December 16, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be duly executed as of the day and year stated below.

PM Co. LLC	Nashua Corporation
By: Mily Welset	By present secures
Name: MIKE WEBSTER	Name: Robert S. Amrein
Title: TREDIDENT	Title: Vice President, General Counsel

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF HAMILTON

On this 3d day of May , 2004, before me, a Notary public in and for the County of Hamilton in the State of Ohio, personally appeared Mike Webster to me known to be the Hesident of PM Co., LLC, and being duly sworn, averred that, being duly authorized, (s)he executed the foregoing Assignment as the free act and dead of said corporation for the uses and purposes set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission expires: 7-15-2008

985913\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 08/24/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003178 FRAME: 0581